

BARRINGTON

(Lake, Cook and Adjoining Counties)

Published Weekly by The Barrington Press, Inc., 200 James St., Barrington, III. 381-9200

Second class Postage Paid at Barrington, III.

Thursday, February 5, 1976

Volume LXXXVII, No. 6

76 Pages

PUBLIC HEARING
ON AN AMENDMENT
TO OFFICIAL PLAN
OF VILLAGE OF
BARRINGTON HILLS
Notice is hereby given that on
February 28, 1976 at 9:00 o'clock
A.M., a public hearing will be held by
the Barrington Hills Plan Commission at the Barrington Hills
Village Hall, 112 Algonquin Road,
Barrington Hills, Illinois, upon the
direction of the President and Board
of Trustees of said Village, to hear
written or oral statements by any
person interested in support of or
opposition to an amendment to the
Barrington Hills Official Plan approved August 27, 1973 (including the
"Comprehensive Plan - Barrington
Area Council of Governments" in
whole or in part or any modification
thereof.
Said amendment upon adoption will
be effective within the corporate
limits of the Village of Barrington
Hills and in contiguous unincorporated territory one and one-half
(11/2) miles beyond such limits.
Any person interested may
examine a copy of said BACOG
Comprehensive Plan including
maps, in the office of the Village
Clerk at the Village Hall prior to the
public hearing.
By order of the President and
Board of Trustees:

Village Clerk
Village Clerk
Village Of Barrington Hills
Dated: January 26, 1976
APPROVED AND ADOPTED this
26th day of January, 1976.
SJohn C. Denton
Acting Village President

Seal
ATTEST:
Lucy Ann Blanchard
Village Clerk
Ayes, 6; Nays, 0; Absent, 0.
PUBLISHED in the Barrington
Courier Review February 5, 1976.